



PILL: SEC: NBA: 19-20/50

16<sup>th</sup> August, 2019

To  
BSE Ltd.  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort  
Mumbai – 400 001.  
SCRIP CODE: 526381

To  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Exchange Plaza,  
Bandra-Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (East),  
Mumbai – 400 051.  
PATINTLOG

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Information pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

We refer to our letter dated 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2019 informing about the Company's Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2019.

In this connection and pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the newspaper advertisements, published in The Free Press Journal (English newspaper) and Navshakti (Marathi newspaper) on 15<sup>th</sup> August, 2019.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Yours' faithfully,

For PATEL INTEGRATED LOGISTICS LIMITED

(NITIN B. AKOLKAR)  
COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl.: as above

C.C. with enclosure to:  
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited.







**RASHTRIYA CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS LIMITED**  
(A GOVT. OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)  
Regd. Office: Prayagashree, Eastern Express Highway, Sion, Mumbai-400022  
Ph. No. : (022) 2404 5024 Fax No. (022) 2404 5022 E-mail ID : investorcommunications@rcftd.com Website : www.rcftd.com CIN : L24110MH1979G01020185

**NOTICE**  
In terms of the SEBI guidelines on Transfer of Shares in case of major mismatch / non-availability of transferor's signature/non-delivery of objection memo to seller / non-cooperation by the Seller, the Company hereby announces that the following request for share transfer has been received by the Company :

Sr. No.	Name of Buyer	Name of Seller	Seller Folio No.	Certificate No.	No. of shares	Distinctive Numbers	
						From	To
1	Bhadresh P. Shah	Vishal Thole	00001889	105936	100	10593801	10593900
2	Lata Eknath Patil	Manish Shah	00000138	21007	100	2100901	2101000

The Company hereby calls in for the objection, if any, on transfer of shares as per details given herein above within 30 days from the date of this publication, the Company shall proceed to transfer the above shares as per the applicable / prescribed guidelines / rules / regulations.  
This information may be accessed on the Company's website at [www.rcftd.com](http://www.rcftd.com) and also on the website of BSE Ltd. ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).  
By Order of the Board of Directors  
For Rashtriya Chemicals and Fertilizers Limited  
Sd/-  
(J. B. Sharma)  
Company Secretary

Date : 13th August, 2019  
Place : Mumbai

*Let us grow together*

**WESTERN MINISTIL LIMITED**  
CIN: L28932MH1972PLC015928  
REGD OFFICE: Mittal Tower, 'A' Wing, 16th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021  
Tel: 022-40750100 Fax: 022-22044801 | Email: info@westernministil.com

**EXTRACT STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2019**

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lacs)		
		Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
		30/06/2019	31/03/2019	30/06/2018
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	-	0.55	-
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	(3.04)	(14.84)	(2.99)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary activities)	(3.04)	(14.84)	(2.99)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	-	-	-
5	Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹10 per share)	215.72	215.72	215.72
6	Reserve excluding revaluation reserves as per Balance sheet of previous accounting year.	-	(588.99)	-
7	Earning per share (EPS) FV of ₹ 10/- each	-	-	-
	(a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items	(0.14)	(0.69)	(0.14)
	(b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items	(0.14)	(0.69)	(0.14)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2019 filed with the Bombay stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and year ended June 30, 2019 are available on Stock Exchange website viz., ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and Company's website ([www.westernministil.com](http://www.westernministil.com)).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Western Ministil Limited  
Sd/-  
P K R K MENON  
DIRECTOR  
DIN: 00106279

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 14th August, 2019

**JOY REALTY LTD.**  
Regd. Office: 306, Madhava, C-4, Bandra Kuria Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-51.  
Email: [cs@joydevelopers.com](mailto:cs@joydevelopers.com)  
CIN NO: L65910MH1983PLC01230

**EXTRACT OF THE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2019**

Particulars	For the Quarter ended		Year Ended	
	30.06.2019	31.03.2019	30.06.2018	31.03.2019
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	8,50,518	1,84,70,541	6,09,75,892	19,20,59,441
Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax	28,912	(1,64,08,474)	(50,09,588)	(3,35,74,542)
Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax	28,912	(76,79,084)	(50,09,588)	(2,48,45,152)
Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	28,912	(76,79,084)	(50,09,588)	(2,48,45,152)
Equity Share Capital (F V of Rs.10/- each)	24,03,280	24,03,280	24,03,280	24,03,280
Basic & Diluted EPS (F V of Rs.10/- each)	0.01	(3.195)	(2.08)	(10.338)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2019, filed with the Stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly results are available on the Stock Exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on company's website at [www.joyrealty.in](http://www.joyrealty.in)

For Joy Realty Limited  
Sd/-  
Bhavni Soni  
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 14/08/2019

**AGC NETWORKS LIMITED**  
Registered Office :- Equinox Business Park (Peninsula Techno Park), Off Bandra Kurla Complex, LBS Marg, Kurla (West), Mumbai - 400 070. CIN : L32200MH1986PLC040652

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2019**

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
	30/06/2019	31/03/2019	30/06/2018	31/03/2019
Total income from operations	1227.87	1233.02	188.31	1852.74
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax & exceptional items	20.19	(22.99)	3.62	(6.23)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax & after exceptional items	15.53	(100.28)	6.28	(79.35)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax & exceptional items	13.56	(98.02)	5.78	(78.77)
Total Comprehensive Income / (loss) for the period (Comprising profit / (loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income / (loss) after tax)	13.05	(99.56)	8.53	(76.63)
Earnings before interest, tax, depreciation & amortization and other income (EBITDA)	72.95	12.03	8.61	46.57
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10 each)	29.74	29.74	28.47	29.74
Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	(11.07)
Earnings/(loss) per share of Rs.10 each before exceptional items :				
Basic (in Rs.)	6.13*	(7.10)*	1.10*	(1.93)
Diluted (in Rs.)	6.09*	(7.10)*	1.09*	(1.93)
Earnings/(loss) per share of Rs.10 each after exceptional items :				
Basic (in Rs.)	4.56*	(33.57)*	2.03*	(26.97)
Diluted (in Rs.)	4.53*	(33.57)*	2.02*	(26.97)

\* Not annualised

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of consolidated financials results for the quarter ended on 30 June 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
2. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2019**

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
	30/06/2019	31/03/2019	30/06/2018	31/03/2019
Total income from operations	81.81	73.56	71.87	306.85
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax & exceptional items	(4.00)	0.45	0.49	(4.39)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax & after exceptional items	(4.00)	1.95	3.15	1.28
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax & exceptional items	(4.00)	1.95	3.15	1.28
Total Comprehensive income / (loss) for the period (Comprising profit / (loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income / (loss) after tax)	(4.45)	2.01	4.08	2.11
Earnings before interest, tax, depreciation & amortization and other income (EBITDA)	1.26	3.52	2.46	8.42
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10 each)	29.74	29.74	28.47	29.74
Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	63.05
(Loss)/Earnings per share of Rs.10 each before exceptional items :				
Basic (in Rs.)	(1.35)*	0.15*	0.17*	(1.50)
Diluted (in Rs.)	(1.35)*	0.15*	0.17*	(1.50)
(Loss)/Earnings per share of Rs.10 each after exceptional items :				
Basic (in Rs.)	(1.35)*	0.67*	1.11*	0.44
Diluted (in Rs.)	(1.35)*	0.66*	1.10*	0.44

\* Not annualised

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone financials results for the quarter ended on 30 June 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
2. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2019 are available on the Stock Exchanges websites ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and Company's website ([www.agcnetworks.com](http://www.agcnetworks.com)).  
3. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 14 August 2019.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD  
Place: Mumbai  
Date: 14 August 2019  
SANJEEV VERMA  
WHOLE-TIME DIRECTOR  
DIN: 06871685

**PUBLIC NOTICE**  
Notice is hereby given to public at large that my client intends to purchase from SQ Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. having its CIN No. as U45400MH2001PTC133888 and having its registered office at 501, 5th Floor, Sunshine Plaza, Naigaum Cross Road, Dadar (East), Mumbai 400014 a residential flat no. 803, admeasuring 1450 sq.ft carpet area on the 8th Floor of the building "Kingsville" under construction situated at Sumanai Mhatre Road, Sewree Wadala Estate, Wadala, Mumbai- 400031, Matunga Division along with two car parking spaces for consideration and upon the terms and conditions mutually agreed upon between my clients and SQ Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd.  
All persons having or claiming any right, title, claim, demand or estate interest in respect of the said property or to any part thereof by way of sale, exchange, mortgage, let, lease, lien, charge, maintenance, license, gift, inheritance, share, possession, easement, trust, bequest possession, assignment or encumbrance of whatsoever nature or otherwise are hereby requested to intimate to the undersigned in writing at 407, Panchsheel, 'C' Road, P.M Shukla Marg, Marine Drive, Mumbai-400020 of any such claim accompanied with all necessary and supporting documents within 14 days from the date of publication hereof, failing which it shall be presumed that there are no claims and that claims, if any, have been waived off and my client shall proceed to complete the sale.  
Dated this 15th day of August 2019.  
Sd/-  
Mrs. Chhaya K. Virani  
Advocate and Solicitor

**GTL Limited**  
Registered Office: "Global Vision", Electronic Sadan - II, MIDC, TTC Industrial Area, Mahape, Navi Mumbai - 400 710, Maharashtra, India. I Tel: +91 22 2761 2929 | Fax: +91 22 2768 9990  
Email: [gtlshares@gtllimited.com](mailto:gtlshares@gtllimited.com) | Website: [www.gtllimited.com](http://www.gtllimited.com) | CIN: L40300MH1987PLC045657

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2019**

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30-Jun-19	30-Jun-18	31-Mar-19	30-Jun-19	30-Jun-18	31-Mar-19
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Total Income from operations	3,076.22	7,476.87	23,874.83	3,076.22	7,476.87	23,874.83
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary item)	(2,752.89)	(5,919.16)	(24,472.11)	(2,752.89)	(5,919.15)	(24,472.11)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary item)	(2,752.89)	(5,919.16)	(24,472.11)	(2,752.89)	(5,919.15)	(24,472.11)
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	(2,752.89)	(5,923.66)	(24,476.61)	(2,752.89)	(5,923.66)	(24,476.61)
5 Total Profit / (Loss) for the period ( Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(2,795.34)	(5,954.46)	(24,466.26)	(4,970.39)	(7,946.90)	(41,503.74)
6 Paid up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 10 per share)	15,729.68	15,729.68	15,729.68	15,729.68	15,729.68	15,729.68
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	N.A	N.A	(646,938.37)	N.A	N.A	(656,974.35)
8 Earnings Per Share (EPS) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)*	(1.78)	(3.77)	(15.57)	(3.16)	(3.88)	(26.39)

\* Basic & Diluted, Not annualized

Notes:  
1. The above standalone and consolidated financial results and notes thereto have been reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on August 14, 2019.  
2. Standalone / Consolidated results for quarter ended June 30, 2019 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.  
3. Modified opinion of the Auditor - As mentioned in Note No. 6 to the Standalone financial statement and Note No. 6 to the Consolidated financial statement (refer full format of the financial results as stated in Note No. 4 below), the Company has neither paid nor provided interest on its borrowings during the quarter ended June 30, 2019, based on the "in principle" approval given by the lenders in respect of the negotiated settlement proposal. Had such interest been recognised, the finance cost and interest liability for the quarter ended June 30, 2019 would have been more by ₹ 12,226.53 Lakhs. Consequently the reported loss after other comprehensive income of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2019 would have been ₹ 15,021.88 Lakhs (Standalone) and ₹ 19,949.72 Lakhs (Consolidated) and the Earnings per share (EPS) would have been Negative ₹ 9.55 (Standalone) and Negative ₹ 12.68 (Consolidated).  
4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly / annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 / 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website [www.gtllimited.com](http://www.gtllimited.com)

Date : August 14, 2019  
Place : Mumbai  
Sunil S. Valavalkar  
Whole-time Director

**PATEL INTEGRATED LOGISTICS LTD.**  
THE SYMBOL OF TRUST

Regd. Office: "Patel House", 5th Floor, Plot No. 48, Gazdarbandh, North Avenue Road, Santacruz (West), Mumbai - 400 054. Tel No.: 022-26050021, 26052915  
Fax No.: 022-26052554 Website: [www.patel-india.com](http://www.patel-india.com)  
CIN: L71110MH1962PLC012396

**EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2019**

Particulars	Quarter ended (30/06/2019)	Quarter ended (30/06/2018)	Year ended (31/03/2019)
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
	(Rs. In Lacs)	(Rs. In Lacs)	(Rs. In Lacs)
Total income from operations (net)	10044.96	11325.63	44774.83
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(574.11)	213.58	739.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	700.09	213.58	739.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	548.24	210.59	632.54
Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	526.77	93.30	292.07
Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/-)	1653.59	1653.59	1653.59
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year.	-	-	11154.12
Earnings Per Share			
Face Value of Rs. 10/- each for Continuing and Discontinued operations			
Basic	3.32	1.27	3.83
Diluted	3.32	1.27	3.83

Note:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites- [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.patel-india.com](http://www.patel-india.com)  
2. The Company during the quarter has completed the divestment of Company's surface transport business carried on in a division "Patel Roadways" on a going concern basis by way of Slump sale to Innovative Logistics Service Private Limited, Wholly owned subsidiary of Stellar Value Chain Solutions Pvt. Ltd. The impact of such transfer is accounted in the results subject to final adjustment if any required, will be made at the end of the financial year 2019-20.  
3. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 13th August, 2019 and have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors.

By Order of the Board  
For PATEL INTEGRATED LOGISTICS LIMITED  
Sd/-  
(SYED K. HUSAIN)  
VICE- CHAIRMAN

PLACE : MUMBAI  
DATE : 13.08.2019

**PUBLIC NOTICE**  
NOTICE is hereby given that I am investigating the title of BIRLA INDUSTRIES GROUP CHARITY TRUST in respect of residential premises being Flat No. 62 on the 6th Floor, admeasuring 1320 sq. ft. carpet area, alongwith one Car parking Space in the building known as "Jupiter Apartments" situate at 41, Cuffe Parade, Colaba, Mumbai-400 005, belonging to Twin Star Jupiter Co-operative Housing Society Limited with 5 fully paid up shares of Rupees 50/- each bearing Distinctive Numbers 86 to 90 (both inclusive) under Share Certificate No. 18 dated 11th April, 1977 of Twin Star Jupiter Co-operative Housing Society Limited, (being the property more particularly described in the Schedule hereunder written), which property is agreed to be sold by BIRLA INDUSTRIES GROUP CHARITY TRUST to my Client free from all encumbrances, charge, disputes, claims, lien or mortgage of any nature whatsoever.  
Any person having any claim, right, title or interest against or to the said property, by way of sale, gift, lease, license, tenancy, mortgage, lien, charge, trust, inheritance, maintenance, easement, Order or Decree of any Court, Agreement, encumbrance or otherwise whatsoever are required to inform the undersigned AMOL DOJODE, ADVOCATE, Office No. 6, 2nd Upper Floor, Venkatesh Chambers, Ghanshyam Talwatkar Marg, Fort, Mumbai-400 001, in writing within 14 days from the date of publication along with all supporting documentary proof by which such right is claimed, failing which such claim, if any, shall be deemed as waived and not binding on my Client and my Client will proceed to complete the sale transaction.  
SCHEDULE  
ALL THAT 5 fully paid up Shares of the face value of Rs. 50/- each bearing Distinctive Nos. 86 to 90 (both inclusive) represented by Share Certificate No. 18 dated 11th April, 1977, issued by the Twin Star Jupiter Co-operative Housing Society Limited and Flat No. 62 on the 6th Floor, admeasuring 1320 square feet. Carpet Area including one car parking in the building known as "Jupiter Apartments" belonging to the Twin Star Jupiter Co-operative Housing Society, situate at 41, Cuffe Parade, Colaba, Mumbai 400 005, on the plot of land bearing Cadastral Survey No. 621, Colaba Division, Colaba, Municipal Ward "A" West, Dist. Sub District Mumbai City-1.  
Dated this 15th day of August, 2019.  
AMOL DOJODE,  
ADVOCATE,  
Office No. 6, 2nd Upper Floor,  
Venkatesh Chambers,  
Ghanshyam Talwatkar Marg,  
Fort, Mumbai-400 001.

**CINELINE CINELINE INDIA LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: 215, Atinum, 10th Floor, Opp. Divine Child High School, J. B. Nagar, Andheri Karla Road, Andheri-East, Mumbai - 400 093.  
TEL : 91 22 6726 6666/7777 FAX : 91 22 6693 7777 Email : [investor@cineline.co.in](mailto:investor@cineline.co.in) Website : [www.cineline.co.in](http://www.cineline.co.in)  
Corporate Identity Number (CIN) : L92142MH2002PLC135964

**EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2019**

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30.06.2019	30.06.2018	31.03.2019	30.06.2019	31.03.2019
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	833.10	862.08	3493.94	833.10	3493.94
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	58.88	427.15	1352.56	58.86	1351.85
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	58.88	427.15	1352.56	58.86	1351.85
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	46.24	309.32	985.59	46.22	984.88
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	46.16	309.32	985.27	46.14	984.56
6	Equity Share Capital	1400.00	1400.00	1400.00	1400.00	1400.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	9050.00	-	9050.00
8	Earnings Per Share of (Rs. 5/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-					
	1. Basic:	0.17	1.10	3.52	0.17	3.52
	2. Diluted:	0.17	1.10	3.52	0.17	3.52

Notes:  
1. The above results for the quarter ended 30th June 2019 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th August 2019.  
2. Considering the nature of operations and the manner in which the chief operating decision maker of the Company reviews the operating results, the Company has concluded that there is only one operating segment as per Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments". Accordingly, no separate disclosures of segment information have been made.  
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results filed for the quarter ended 30th June, 2019 with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listed Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results is available on the Company's website at [www.cineline.co.in](http://www.cineline.co.in) and the Stock Exchange website [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).  
4. During the quarter ended 31st March 2019, the company had subscribed to 10,000 Equity shares of Rs. 10 each in Transworce Realty Private Limited which is wholly owned subsidiary of the company and accordingly company had first time presented consolidated financials for the year ended 31st March 2019 and hence, comparative figures for the quarter ended June 2018 are not given.  
5. From 1st April 2019, the new accounting standard i.e. Ind AS 116 "Leases" became effective. The Company has adopted the new standard with modified approach and recognized asset in the form of "Right to use" (representing its right to use the leased asset over the lease term) and also liability towards present value of the balance of future lease payments for the leases. In the statement of profit and loss for the quarter ended June 30, 2019 (period), the nature of expenses in respect of operating leases has changed from lease rent in previous periods to depreciation cost for the right-to-use asset and finance cost for interest accrued on lease liability. The impact of this on quarterly results is not material. Further, the impact on revenue due to straight-lining of lease rentals accruing to the company (it being a lessor), is higher by Rs. 65.31 lakhs for the quarter ended June 2019.  
6. Figures for the previous period(s) have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.

For Cineline India Limited  
Sd/-  
Rakesh B. Konakia  
Chairman  
Din No. 00015857

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 14 August, 2019